UNIVERSITY OF DHAKA

Time — table for Written Examinations of the Final Profession

1,2, 3n Professional MBBS Examinations of November
Dhaka.

al MBBS Examinations of November 2024 &
2024 held in December 2024 of the University of

Place of Examination: Respective Medical College center.
Time: 10.00 A.M. to 1 P.M.

First Professional MBBS Examination of November 2024 held in December 2024

DAYS Date Subject Paper
Sunday 15.12.2024 Anatomy with Histology I
Wednesday 18.12.2024 Anatomy with Histology 1
Sunday 22.12.2024 Physiology I
Tuesday 24.12.2024 Physiology i
Sunday 29.12.2024 Biochemistry 1
Tuesday 31.12.2024 Biochemistry 1
Commencing date for Oral & Clinical Examination 05.01.2025

Second Professional MBBS Examination of November 2024 held in December 2024

DAYS DATES SUBJECT

Sunday 08.12.2024 Community Medicine

Thursday 12.12.2024 Forensic Medicine & Toxicology
Commencing date for Oral & Clinical Examination 17.12.2024

Third Professional MBBS Examination of November 2024 held in December 2024

DAYS DATES SUBJECT

Thursday 19.12.2024 Pathology

Monday 23.12.2024 Pharmacology

Thursday 26.12.2024 Microbiology

Commencing date for Oral & Practical Examination 04.01.2025

Final Professional MBBS Examination of November 2024

DAYS DATES SUBJECT PAPER
Monday 11.11.2024 Medicine I
Thursday 14.11.2024 Medicine il
Monday 18.11.2024 Surgery I
Thursday 21.11.2024 Surgery 11
Monday 25.11.2024 Gynae & Obst. [
Thursday 28.11.2024 Gynae & Obst. 11

Commencing date for OSPE Examination 05.12.2024
Commencing date for Oral & Clinical Examination 14.12,2024

Administrative Building
University of Dhaka.
Memo.’
Copy foxz gfgrrgn{t/?gﬁgand necessary action forwarded to :
1. Dean, Faculty of Medicine, University of Dhaka.
2. Principal, All Medical Colleges Affiliated to the University of Dhaka
3. Registrar, Bangladesh Medical and Dental Council, 86 Bijoynagar, Dhaka.
4. Proctor, University of Dhaka. 5. Registrar, University of Dhaka.
6. Inspector of Colleges, University of Dhaka. 7. Director of Accounts, University of Dhaka.
8. Director, Public Relations office, University of Dhaka.
9. Deputy Registrar, Office of the Pro-Vice-Chancellor, {(Administration) University of Dhaka.
10. Deputy Registrar, Office of the Pro-Vice-Chancellor, (Academic) University of Dhaka.
I'l. Deputy Registrar (Admn.-5) University of Dhaka.
12. All Deputy Controller of Examinations, University of Dhaka,
13. All Asstt. Controller of Examinations, University of Dhaka.
14. All Section Officers, Office of the Controller of Examinations, University of Dhaka,
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Hasan/ Prof. w&; Ahmad
Faculty of Metilcine

Controller of Examinations
University of Dhaka
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Controller of Examinations
University of Dhaka.
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